

No. 22-393

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

ASHLEY MOODY, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF FLORIDA, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

NETCHOICE, LLC, DBA NETCHOICE, ET AL,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit**

BRIEF FOR **PETITIONER/RESPONDENTS**

STUDENT #1

John Fernandez Suarez

Team Number:

School Name:

Andover Phillips Academy

School Address: 7 Chapel Ave,

City, State Zip

Andover, MA 01810

STUDENT #2

LUKE FERNANDEZ

SUAREZ

Counsel of Record

Team Number: 16741

School Name

Andover

Phillips Academy

School Address

City, State Zip

Andover Ma, 01810.

December 15 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Summary of Argument..... 7
Argument..... 8
 **I. Part I: The State has a vested interest
 in creating robust free speech..... 8**
 Subpart A: Speech is being suppressed
 on social media..... **9**
 Subpart B: Social media censorship,
 impacts public opinion **10**
 II. Part II: Content moderation is not speech...11
 Subpart A: Social media counts as a
 common carrier.....**12**
 Subpart B: Social media differs
 from traditional media.....**14**
Conclusion.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>Hurley v Irish-American Gay, Lesbian & bisexual Grp of Boston, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S 557,570 (1995).....	7
<i>Reed v. Town of Gilbert</i> , 576 U.S. 155 (2015).....	8
<i>State of Florida, et al, petitioner's, V. Netchoice LLC, D.B.A Netchoice, et al, USCA11 Case: 21-12355 (2023)</i>	9, 10, 14
<i>Broadcasting System, Inc. v. FCC</i> , 512 U.S. 622 (1994).....	10
<i>Biden v. Knight First Amendment Institute at Columbia Univ.</i> 593 U. S. ____ (2021).....	10
<i>IMS Health, Inc.</i> , 564 U.S. 552 (2011).....	11
<i>CF. Lorain Journal Co V. United States (1951)</i> ..	11
<i>Rumsfeld v. Forum for Academic and Institutional Rights, Inc.</i> , 547 U.S. 47 (2006).....	6, 10
<i>NetChoice, LLc V. Paxton</i> , 142 S.CT. 1715 (2022)...	
<i>Miami Herald Pub. Co. v. Tornillo</i> , 418 U.S. 241 (1974)...	8, 10
<i>Packingham V. North Carolina</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1730 (2017)...	7
<i>Pruneyard Shopping Center v. Robins</i> , 447 U.S. 74 (1980)...	9,10
Other sources:	
(U.S Constitution): First Amendment.....	8
